# REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FORM & NOTICE (GOODS)

Office/ Campus: MIMAROPA REGION CAMPUS
Address/ Contact Details: BRGY. RIZAL, ODIONGAN, ROMBLON

Quotation No.:

2021-03-QN023

Date

March 12, 2021

Project:

### SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION SAFETY PPES AND EQUIPMENT INCLUDING SECURITY EQUIPMENT

The PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL SYSTEM - MIMAROPA REGION CAMPUS intends to apply the sum of TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIVE PESOS AND 90/100 ONLY (PhP286,605.90) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to pay for the contract for the Project: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION SAFETY PPES AND EQUIPMENT INCLUDING SECURITY EQUIPMENT

#### TERMS OF REFERENCE:

- 1. The PSHS-MRC now invites qualified suppliers/manufacturers/dealers/service providers to submit price quotations for the above item with the following specifications:
- 1.1 Please see attached request for quotation form.

#### SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION SAFETY PPES AND EQUIPMENT INCLUDING SECURITY EQUIPMENT

- 2. Procurement will be conducted through one of the Alternative Modes of Procurement which is "Small Value Procurement" specified under RA 9184, and its Revised IRR, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act".
- 3. Eligibility Requirements for Small Value Procurement are:
  - a.) Certificate of Registration
  - b.) Updated Mayor's Permit
  - c.) Updated DTI / SEC Registration
  - d.) Updated Quarterly Income Tax Return / Tax Clearance
  - e.) PhilGEPs Certificate of Membership / Registration or Snapshot of Registered Account in PhilGEPs
  - f.) Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement
  - g.) Landbank Passbook Account and Snapshot of Account in Landbank System for Payment Purposes
- | Alternative is through Check Payment if Supplier has no Landbank Account
- h.) Filled out Supplier's Information Sheet
- 4. Interested suppliers may obtain the Request for Quotation (RFQ) Form from the Finance and Administrative Division (FAD), PSHS-MRC c/o Mr. JEYOUPEE S. FERRERA, 0912-691-3397 (TNT), 0975-703-0128 (TM) / bacsec@mrc.pshs.edu.ph on March 13 to March 19, 2021 from 8:00am 5:00pm without cost.
- 5. The deadline for submission of duly accomplished RFQ Form (Open or Sealed) is on March 19, 2021, 5:00 pm. Suppliers are not required to attend the Opening of Quotations.
- 6. The winning supplier will be notified in writing or by phone or otherwise by the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE) subject to the provisions of RA 9184 and its Revised IRR.
- 7. The PSHS-MRC reserves the right to accept or reject any price offer, and to annul the procurement process and reject all offers at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected supplier or suppliers.



### REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FORM & NOTICE (GOODS)

Office/ Campus:	MIMAROPA REGION CAMPUS	
Address/ Contact Details:	Brgy. Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon	

	Quotation No.:	2021-03-QN023
GENTLEMEN:	Date :	March 12, 2021
		-

May we request for quotation on materials enumerated hereunder. If you are interested and in a position to furnish the same, we shall be glad to have your best prices.

Delivery will be Within thirty (30) calendar days upon Receipt of Purchase Order (PO).

In case of failure to make the full delivery/completion within the time specified as offered/required, the Supplier/Contractor shall be liable for liquidated damages/penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the Contract Price per calendar day of delay minus the value of the delivered/completed portion(s) of the approved P.O./Contract.

ot 1				TOTAL COST
ot 1		PRICES MUST BE Tax (VAT) INCLUSIVE		
		SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION SAFETY PPES AND EQUIPMENT INCLUDING SECURITY EQUIPMENT		
		1.1 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION SAFETY PPES AND EQUIPMENT		
		Materials		
16	pcs	HARD HAT (WHITE)		
		Specifications:		
		Impact Type (Type II), Class G (General)*		
		*Test samples are proof-tested at 2,200 volts.		
		With adjustable chinstrap		
		With Ratchet Adjustment Nape Strap		
		Have a rigid shell with high dielectric strength and balance for all-day comfort.		
		Suspension and Ratchet suspension systems include headband, nape strap, Cushionaire Weatband and adjustable crown straps.		
		Compliance: ANSI Z89.1-2003 (Type I), Class E, SEI certified. No. 93886 meets ANSI Z89.1-2003 (Type 1), Class E & G.		
10	pcs	HARD HAT (GRAY or DARK GRAY)		
		Specifications:		
		Impact Type (Type II), Class G (General)*		
		*Test samples are proof-tested at 2,200 volts.		
		With adjustable chinstrap		
		With Ratchet Adjustment Nape Strap		
		Have a rigid shell with high dielectric strength and balance for all-day comfort.		
		Suspension and Ratchet suspension systems include headband, nape strap,		
		Cushionaire Weatband and adjustable crown straps.		
		Compliance: ANSI Z89.1-2003 (Type I), Class E, SEI certified. No. 93886 meets		
		ANSI Z89.1-2003 (Type 1), Class E & G.		
		Standard cap size: 6-1/2-8		
2	pcs	HARD HAT (GREEN)		
		Specifications:		
		Impact Type (Type II), Class G (General)*		
		*Test samples are proof-tested at 2,200 volts.		
		With adjustable chinstrap		
		With Ratchet Adjustment Nape Strap		
5		Have a rigid shell with high dielectric strength and balance for all-day comfort.		
	pcs	HARD HAT (BLUE)		
-		Specifications:   Impact Type (Type II), Class E (Electrical)*		
_		*Test samples are proof-tested at 20,000 volts.		
-		With adjustable chinstrap		
_		***Continued on the Next Page***		
-		TOTAL COST		
Delivery Ter	e : <b>D</b>	elivery will be Within thirty (30) calendar days upon Receipt of Purchase Order (PO).  O Calendar Days Upon Receipt of Purchase Order (PO)		
Payment Ter		PRICES I	IN THE ABOVE OFFER ARE IED TRUE AND CORRECT:	
		S. FERRERA Authorized Company pply Officer II Representative:		
ob. No.: 0961-	074-0071(S		ture Over Printed Name)	

the brand and make.

Prices must be typewritten in ink clearly.
 If offering a substitute/equivalent, specify

Address

T.I.N.

IMPORTANT

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FORM & NOTICE (GOODS)

Office/ Campus:	MIMAROPA REGION CAMPUS	
Address/ Contact Details:	Brgy. Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon	

	Quotation No.:	2021-03-QN023
GENTLEMEN:	Date :	March 12, 2021

May we request for quotation on materials enumerated hereunder. If you are interested and in a position to furnish the same, we shall be glad to have your best prices.

Delivery will be Within thirty (30) calendar days upon Receipt of Purchase Order (PO).

In case of failure to make the full delivery/completion within the time specified as offered/required, the Supplier/Contractor shall be liable for liquidated damages/penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the Contract Price per calendar day of delay minus the value of the delivered/completed portion(s) of the approved P.O./Contract.

Item#	QTY	UNIT	ITEM/DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
			PRICES MUST BE Tax (VAT) INCLUSIVE		
Lot 1			Forwarded		
			With Ratchet Adjustment Nape Strap		
			Have a rigid shell with high dielectric strength and balance for all-day comfort.		
			Suspension and Ratchet suspension systems include headband, nape strap,		
			Cushionaire \textsquare weatband and adjustable crown straps.  Compliance: ANSI Z89.1-2003 (Type I), Class E, SEI certified. No. 93886 meets		
			ANSI Z89.1-2003 (Type 1), Class E & G. Standard cap size: 6-1/2-8		
			REFLECTORIZED SAFETY VEST		
			Specifications:		
			Three-dimensional pocket design, large capacity. With Four (4) pockets and Three (3) slots for ballpen		
			5 cm Reflectorized Tape		
			With PSHS Logo on the Left Side Upper Pocket		
			With Three slots for Ballpen on the Right Side Upper Pocket		
			Color: Upper part Yellow, Lower part is Black/Gray		
			With Zipper lock		
	2		Size: X-Large		
	5		Size: Large		
	4		Size: Medium		
	2		Size: Small		
			SAFETY SHOES		
			Specifications: Steel Toe Tip		
			There is a Steel Toe Cap in the shoe, Anti-Smashing, Anti-puncture		
			High-cut Safety Shoes with Casual Design		
			Male Sizes:		
	2		Size 7 or 40		
	3	рс	Size 9 or 42		
	2	рс	Size 9.5 or 43		
	2	рс	Size 10 or 44		
			Female Sizes:		
	3	рс	Size 6		
			***Continued on the Next Page***		
			TOTAL COST		
Delive	ery Term	:			
Delive	ery Time		livery will be Within thirty (30) calendar days upon Receipt of Purchase Order (	PO).	
Paym	ent Term	n: <b>30</b>	Calendar Days Upon Receipt of Purchase Order (PO)		
Very tr	uly yours,			ES IN THE ABOVE OFFER ARE	
		lupter		THE THOE AND CONNECT.	
		EVOUPEE S	5. FERRERA Authorized Company		
	A.O - III / Supply Officer II Representative:				
Mob. No.	.: 0961-07	4-0071(Sm	nart); 0912-691-3397(Globe) (Sig	gnature Over Printed Name)	
	Email:	bacsec@r	nrc.pshs.edu.ph		
Telefax:					
			Company Name :		,
1 Price		tvnewritt	Address :en in ink clearly.		<del></del> -
			quivalent, specify Telephone nos. :		
	brand and		T.I.N. :		

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FORM & NOTICE (GOODS)

Office/ Campus:	MIMAROPA REGION CAMPUS	
Address/ Contact Details:	Brgy. Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon	

	Quotation No.:	2021-03-QN023
GENTLEMEN:	Date :	March 12, 2021

May we request for quotation on materials enumerated hereunder. If you are interested and in a position to furnish the same, we shall be glad to have your best prices.

Delivery will be Within thirty (30) calendar days upon Receipt of Purchase Order (PO).

In case of failure to make the full delivery/completion within the time specified as offered/required, the Supplier/Contractor shall be liable for liquidated damages/penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the Contract Price per calendar day of delay minus the value of the delivered/completed portion(s) of the approved P.O./Contract.

Item#	QTY	UNIT	ITEM/DE	SCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
			PRICES MUST BE TO	ax (VAT) INCLUSIVE		
Lot 1				Forwarded		
			SAFETY RAIN BOOTS			
			Specifications:			
			100%PVC Material			
			Resistant to mild acids, alkali and oils			
			Steel toe cap conforms to ANZI 41 Class 7	75		
			Protective Shoe Features: Steel Toe Cap			
			Male Sizes:			
	2	pcs	Size 7 or 40			
	3	pcs	Size 9 or 42			
	2	pcs	Size 9.5 or 43			
	2	pcs	Size 10 or 44			
			Female Sizes:			
	3	pcs	Size 6			
	1	рс	FIBERGLASS LONG TAPE MEASURE			
			Specifications:			
			Length: 50 meters or 165 feet			
			Blade width: 13mm			
			Reinforced fiberglass blade for accurate	measurements		
	4	pcs	CAUTION WET FLOOR SIGN Durable Yel	low A Type Frame 2 Sided		
			Specifications:			
			Product Size: 630*310*30mm			
			All plastic, Folding Safety Sign. Bright yellow with "Caution Wet Floor" s	ida ta cida		
			Bright yellow with Caution Wet Floor S.	ide to side.		
			STEEL TAPE MEASURE			
			Specifications:			
			Matt finish blade reduces glare / reflection for easy reading			
			Rubber Grip	, , ,		
			Tru zero end hook moves to compensate	for accurate inside and outside		
	5	рс	Length: 5 meters / 16 ft			
	5	рс	Length: 7.5 meters / 24 ft			
			***Continued on	the Next Page***		
				TOTAL COST		
Delive	ery Term	:				
	ery Time		livery will be Within thirty (30) calenda	r days upon Receipt of Purchase Order (P	O).	
Paym	ent Term	n: <b>30</b>	Calendar Days Upon Receipt of Purchas	se Order (PO)		
Very t	ruly yours,			PRICE	S IN THE ABOVE OFFER ARE	
very	iuly yours,				IFIED TRUE AND CORRECT:	
		IUOLE	n der			
		1/8				
			. FERRERA Authorized C	. ,		
84-b 5:			oly Officer II Representat		nature Over Printed Name)	
MOD. NO			art); 0912-691-3397(Globe) nrc.pshs.edu.ph	(Sigi	lature Over Printed Name)	
Telefax:	Liliali.	שמשבנשו	n c.psns.cuu.pn			
			Company Na	me :		
IMPORT	ANT		Address	:		
			n in ink clearly.		<u> </u>	
			uivalent, specify Telephone no	os. :		
the	brand and	d make.	T.I.N.	:		

### REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FORM & NOTICE (GOODS)

Office/ Campus:	MIMAROPA REGION CAMPUS	
Address/ Contact Details:	Brgy. Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon	

 Quotation No.:
 2021-03-QN023

 GENTLEMEN:
 Date
 March 12, 2021

May we request for quotation on materials enumerated hereunder. If you are interested and in a position to furnish the same, we shall be glad to have your best prices.

Delivery will be Within thirty (30) calendar days upon Receipt of Purchase Order (PO).

In case of failure to make the full delivery/completion within the time specified as offered/required, the Supplier/Contractor shall be liable for liquidated damages/penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the Contract Price per calendar day of delay minus the value of the delivered/completed portion(s) of the approved P.O./Contract.

Item #	QTY	UNIT	ITEM/DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	PRICES MUST BE Tax (VAT) INCLUSIVE				
Lot 1			Forwarded		
	1	рс	DIGITAL VERNIER CALIPER		
			Specifications:		
			External & Internal Measuring Jaw		
			Locking Screw; Large LCD Display		
			Linear Capacitive Measuring System; Depth Measuring Blade		
			Zero Setting at any point; Stepped Measuring Faces		
			Easy to change battery.; Hard Plastic Case		
			Hardened Stainless Steel; 0 to 300 mm measuring range		
			0.01mm Resolution; 0.02 mm/0.001 Inch Accuracy up to 100 mm 0.03 mm/0.001 Inch Accuracy 100 to 300 mm		
	1	pcs	Length: 300m or 1000ft  DIGITAL VERNIER CALIPER		
		pcs	Specifications:		
			Range: 8 inches or 200mm; Vernier Reading: 0.05mm x 1/128"		
			Measures outside diameter, inside diameter, depth, and steps  The		
			small vernier face angle (14°) provides easy reading		
			Dual reading scales on vernier (metric and inch)		
			Lock screw for holding the sliding jaw position		
			Length: 300m or 1000ft		
	12	rolls	CAUTION TAPE		
			Specifications:		
			Width: 7 cm		
			Length: 300m or 1000ft		
			1.2 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SECURITY / WATCHMAN EQUIPMENT AND		
			SUPPLIES		
	15	pcs	Logbook (Record Book) - 500 pages		
	3	boxes	Ball Point Pen		
			EQUIPMENT/TOOLS Rain Boots		
	3	pcs	Size 11		
	4	pcs	Size 10		
	3	pcs	Size 9		
			Rain Coat		
	6 4	pcs	Size XXL		
	5	pcs	Size XL Umbrella (Size Large)		
	4	pcs	Traffic Vest		
	2	pcs	Stun Gun with Flashlight		
	1	pcs	Megaphone		
	2	pcs	Metal Detector		
	1	set	Medicinal Kit and Cabinet		
			***Nothing Follows***		
			TOTAL COST		
	ery Term			_	
	ery Time		elivery will be Within thirty (30) calendar days upon Receipt of Purchase Order (I Calendar Days Upon Receipt of Purchase Order (PO)	PO).	
,	ent Tern		Calendar Days Opon Receipt of Purchase Order (PO)		
Very tr	uly yours,			S IN THE ABOVE OFFER ARE	
			CERT	IFIED TRUE AND CORRECT:	
		lable			
	JEYOUPEE S. FERRERA Authorized Company				
	A.O - III / Supply Officer II Representative:				
Mob. No			" '	nature Over Printed Name)	
Telefax:	Email:	bacsec@r	mrc.pshs.edu.ph		
reletax:			Company Name :		
IMPORT	ANT		Address :		
			en in ink clearly.		
			requivalent, specify  Telephone nos.:		
tne	brand and	л паке.	T.I.N. :		